(a) the issue of the Placement Shares, Commencement Shares and First Options to
Mercer, which occurred on 20 January 2021;

(b) the issue of the First Tranche Convertible Notes, which occurred on 20 January 2021;
and

(c) the issue of the Second Tranche Convertible Notes and the Second Options;

(d) the issue of the First Subsequent Investment Shares; and

(e) the issue of the Third Tranche Convertible Notes.

Full details of Anteris' historical financial information, including applicable notes and the
accounting policies underlying their preparation, are contained in Anteris' financial report for
the year ended 31 December 2020, which can be found on Anteris’ website and in past
announcements on the ASX.

AUI-931326110v1

 (a) (b) (c) (d) (e)
Full-year financial

statements

31-Dec-2020

Adjustment for
issue of Placement

Shares,
Commencement
Shares and First

options

Adjustment for
issue of First

Tranche
Convertible notes

Adjustment for
issue of Second

Tranche
Convertible Notes

and Second
Options

Adjustment for
issue of First
Subsequent

Investment Shares

Adjustment for
issue of Third

Tranche
Convertible Notes

Pro-forma

($) ($) ($) ($) ($) ($) ($)
ASSETS
Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 4,354,355 1,000,000 1,500,000 1,000,000 550,000 2,500,000 10,904,355

Other current assets 3,738,435 (14,865) (24,081) (16,054) - - 3,683,435

Total Current Assets 8,092,790 985,135 1,475,919 983,946 550,000 2,500,000 14,587,790

Total Non-Current Assets  4,558,512 - - - - - 4,558,512

TOTAL ASSETS 12,651,302 985,135 1,475,919 983,946 550,000 2,500,000 19,146,302

LIABILITIES

Current Liabilities
Borrowings1 2,553,814 - 1,106,017 724,873 - 2,281,322 6,666,027

Other current liabilities 5,285,610 85,458 138,442 104,766 47,601 218,678 5,880,555

Total Current Liabilities 7,839,424 85,458 1,244,459 829,639 47,601 2,500,000 12,546,582

Total Non-Current Liabilities 2,404,664 - - - - - 2,404,664

TOTAL LIABILITIES 10,244,088 85,458 1,244,459 829,639 47,601 2,500,000 14,951,246

NET ASSETS 2,407,214 899,677 231,460 154,307 502,399 - 4,195,056

EQUITY

Contributed equity1 138,740,016 899,677 231,460 154,307 502,399 - 140,527,858
Reserves (1,560,222) -  -  - - - (1,560,222)

Accumulated losses (134,772,580) -  -  - - - (134,772,580)

TOTAL EQUITY 2,407,214 899,677 231,460 154,307 502,399 - 4,195,056
Note: Borrowings and Contributed equity, including the adjustments for the Placement Shares, Commencement Shares and First Options (column (a)), the First Tranche Convertible Notes (column (b)),
the Second Tranche Convertible Notes and Second Options (column (c)), the First Subsequent Investment Shares (column (d)), and the Third Tranche Convertible Notes (column (e)) are initially
recognised at fair value, net of transaction costs incurred.

AUI-931326110v1

3.3 Potential effect on capital structure

The issue of the Second Tranche Convertible Notes and Third Tranche Convertible Notes will